board, shall execute a surety bond in the sum of One Hundred293

Thousand Dollars ($100,000.00), conditioned upon the faithful294

performance of his duties and upon his accounting for all monies295

coming into his hands; and each employee handling funds shall296

execute a like bond in the sum of Fifteen Thousand Dollars297

($15,000.00), and the premiums thereon shall be paid from the298

funds provided for administering this chapter.299

The board may designate one (1) of its employees as the300

acting director or executive officer by a vote of the majority of301

the members of the board, officially recorded in the minutes of a302